
Teacher Classes Staff Code Email
Brayden Skeers 7HSIEN, 8HSIEK, 9HSIE5, 12MHI1, 12HIX1 SKEB brayden.skeers1@det.nsw.edu.au

Gayle Ayton 7HSIEG, 9COM2, 10HSIE3, 11LEG1, 11BUS1, 12LEG1, 12BUS1 AYTG gayle.fitzsimmons@det.nsw.edu.au

Josh Celi 8HSIEG, 9COM1, 10COM2, 11BUS1, 12SAC1 CELJ joshua.celi4@det.nsw.edu.au

Mel Mack 7FREI, 7FREK, 7FREN,7FREO, 7FRER, 8FREK, 8FREN, 8HSIEA, 9HSIE7, 10HSIE4 MACM melinda.mcarthur@det.nsw.edu.au

Melissa O'Sullivan 7HSIEK, 8HSIEO, 9HSIE5, 10HSIE1, 11SAC1, 12GEO1 OSUM melissa.sullivan1@det.nsw.edu.au

Mitchell Read 7HSIE1, 8HSIEN, 9HSIE2, 11MHI1, 12AHI1 REAM mitchell.read10@det.nsw.edu.au

Rachel Hislop 7HSIER, 8HSIE1, 9HSIE1, 10HSIE2, 10HIS1, 11ANI1 HISR rachel.hislop3@det.nsw.edu.au

Rebecca Kingwill 7HSIEI, 7HSIEO,  8HSIEG, 9HSIE4, 10HSIE3 KINR rebecca.kingwill1@det.nsw.edu.au

Sasha Maher 7FREG, 7FREI, 7FREK, 7FREN, 7FREO, 7FRER, 8FREA, 8FREK, 8FREG, 8FRER, 8FREO, 8FREN MAHS sasha.maher@det.nsw.edu.au

Trevor Robinson 7HSIEK, 7SCII, 7HSIEO, 8SCIR, 9SCI6, 9HSIE3, 10HSIE5, 10COM1 ROBT trevor.robinson11@det.nsw.edu.au


